

(CIN: L51109WB1982PLC035466)

Date: April 10th, 2024

To THE LISTING DEPARTMENT BOMBAY STOCK EXCHANGE LIMITED

Phirozee Jeejeebhoy Towers Dalal Street, Mumbai – 400 001

Scrip Code in BSE: 538708

SUB: <u>SUBMISSION OF COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATE PURSUANT TO REGULATION 7(3)</u> OF THE SEBI (LISTING OBLIGATIONS AND DISCLOSURES REQUIREMENTS) REGULATIONS, 2015.

Pursuant to Regulation 7(3) of the (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015. Enclosed herewith please find the copy of the Compliance Certificate for the year ended 31st March, 2024.

Please acknowledge the receipt.

Thanking You,

Yours faithfully,

For Econo Trade (India) Limited

Siddharth Sharma Company Secretary & Compliance Officer ACS 37506



Compliance Certificate under Regulation 7(3) of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015

This is to certify that all activities in relation to both physical & electronic share transfer facility of **M/s. Econo Trade (India) Limited (CIN: L51109WB1982PLC035466)** for the year ended March 31, 2024 have been maintained by the Registrar to Issue & Share Transfer Agent register with the Securities and Exchange Board of India namely **M/s. Niche Technologies Pvt. Ltd. (SEBI Registration No. INR000003290)**, at 3A, Auckland Place, 7th Floor, Room No. 7 A & 78, Kolkata – 700017.

For Econo Trade (India) Limited

SIDDHARTH

J Digitally signed by SIDDHARTH SHARMA Date: 2024.04.10 15:24:12 +05'30'

(Siddharth Sharma) Company Secretary & Compliance Officer Date: 10.04.2024 Place: Kolkata

For Niche Technologies Pvt. Ltd.

(Ashok Sen) Authorized Signatory Date: 09.04.2024 Place: Kolkata